8-4-29: VIOLATIONS; ADMINISTRATIVE PENALTIES 

(A) Any person who violates any provision of this Chapter or any order enforcing the 

provisions of this Chapter may be assessed an administrative penalty by the City 

Manager in an amount not to exceed twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) for each 

violation. Each day that a violation continues shall constitute a separate violation.  

(B) In determining the amount of an administrative penalty, the City Manager shall 

consider all of the following:  

1. The seriousness of the violation;